Charleston Sprint Triathlon Series Elite

Results Provided by GO Race Productions

O 00 N OO 1 A W N B

[ S = T
N 2 O

George Moreno
Emmanuel Ruelis
Alexis Hutton
Jason McCormack
Joe Lanser
Matthew Kent
John Duberley
Kostantinos Katsanevakis
Adam Pomerantz
Caleb Clark

Adam Clark

Isaac Jacobson

Juliana Nievergelt
Kat Wilcox

29
37
21
32
31
45
32
37
40
19
49
31

60
31

Bluffton SC

North Charleston SC
Charleston SC
Daniel Island SC
Charlotte NC
Charleston SC
Bluffton SC

Mount Pleasant SC
Charleston SC
Charleston SC
Charleston SC
Mount Pleasant SC

Mount Pleasant SC
Summerville SC

N W W NN W NDDNN W Ww w w

w

10154*
10278*
10094*
9706
9792*
8918*
8862*

8488
7859*
8297*

10588*

9673
9899
9759
9761*

8587
8287*
8607*
8666*

7651
7792*

10531*
10301

19989*
19819*
19471*
19028*
18222*
17340*
17170*
16255*
15884*
15526*
15141*

20573*
20205*

30143
30097
29565
28789
28014
26258
26032
24542
24491
24192
23000
16089

31104
30793



3 Ashley Anderson 29 Norfolk VA 10158* 19672* 29830
4  Stephanie Rhodes 29 Charleston SC 2 9729* 17659* 27388
Charleston Sprint Triathlon Series Clydesdale
Results Provided by GO Race Productions
1 Daniel Caskie 41 Summerville SC 3 5932* 5925 11787* 17719
2 Todd Miller 54 Mount Pleasant SC 2 6556* 6594 * 13150
Charleston Sprint Triathlon Series Athena
Results Provided by GO Race Productions
1 Marcia Ziemba 49 Summerville SC 3 7923* 7551 14641* 22564

Charleston Sprint Triathlon Series Age Group




Results Provided by GO Race Productions

Alexander Zon
Sam Deaton

Charles Deaton
Zane Sechrest
Christopher Feuers

1 Francisco Orta

Oliver Gill
Saeed Jones
Erik Brower

13
12

15
15
15

21

27
27
28

Charlotte NC
Bluffton SC

Bluffton SC
Charleston SC
Bluffton SC

Bluffton SC

Charleston SC
Summerville SC
Summerville SC

8283*

8764*
6752

7819*

5563*

8045
O*

8255
7240*
5862*

7381*

6234*
6809*

15522*
11843*

16186*
13930*
13206*

15454*
13903*
11543*

23805
11843

24950
21170
19068

15200

21688
20712
17106



a U~ W N B

N o o A WON R

Daniel Hayes
Dylan Davison
Gage Hicks
Johnathan Stein
Nick Gibson
Matthew Gerety

Matt Jones

John Trepen
Christopher Savage
Nicholas Powell
Charles Hall

Philip Heath Ward
Ben Yocum

Brian Giddens
Brad Wilhoit
Christopher Wilhoit

33
34
30
34
33
33

39
36
36
35
38
38
39

42
42
42

Summerville SC
Johns Island SC
Myrtle Beach SC
Mount Pleasant SC
Beaufort SC
Charleston SC

Charleston SC
Charleston SC
Mount Pleasant SC
Moncks Corner SC
Johns Island SC
Charleston SC
Conway SC

Summerville SC
Charleston SC
Charleston SC

N NN N NN W

N W W W w w N

9201*

8185*
8616*

8984*
8337*
7617*
7515*
6754*
8198*

8429*
7589*

8700
8365*
8410*
8237*

8137*

9113*
8257
7954
7252
7096
6450

8134*

8540*
7920
7389

17234*
16769*
16693*
16293*
15343*

18201*
16342*
15778*
14210*
14245*
12975*

16771*
15836*
15586*

26435
25134
25103
24530
23528
16753

27314
25326
24115
21827
21760
19729
16332

25311
24265
23175



N o o B~

O 00 N O U1 B W N B

[y
o

u A W N -

Gregory Ross

David Ronald Whitley

Joel Melroy
Joseph Nygard

Diego Sosa

Nick Wong
Christopher Korey
Randy Sparks
Drew Regan

Kevin Tingley
Justin Law

Conan Felix

David Townsend
Shawn Pinkston

Philippe Des Francs
John Young

Corey Smith
Andrew Morelli
Mark Brandenburg

43
43
40
42

46
45
45
45
45
47
47
45
46
46

52
50
51
53
52

Mount Pleasant SC
Mount Pleasant SC
Charleston SC
Simpsonville SC

Myrtle Beach SC
Mount Pleasant SC
Charleston SC
Okatie SC

Mount Pleasant SC
Charleston SC
Goose Creek SC
Charleston SC
Columbia SC
Daniel Island SC

Charleston SC
Mount Pleasant SC
Lexington NC
Charleston SC
Johns Island SC

N N NN

N W W N W W NN WDN

N NN N W W

8126*
7330*
5810*

8737*

9162*

8431*

7911*
5959

9231*
8337*

6849*
7658*
6936*
5707*

8833*
5451
8356*
7927*
8685
7940
7369*
7743
6357*
5763*

8741
8165
7860*
6750*
6325*

14146*

17245*
16104*
16065*
16259*
14098*
14775*
15046*
14169*
11732*
11510*

17033*
16115*
14736*
13130*
13183*

20995
15784
14266
11517

26078
24841
24421
24186
23260
23206
22415
22080
18089
17273

26264
24452
22596
19880
19508



o U~ WDN -

Steve Williamson

Chuck Boyd

John Klausmeier
Jonathan Edwards
Allen Peterson
Michael Connor
Bill Ward

Bruce Day
Steve McCormack

Bob Foster
Douglas Carter

54

56
56
58
58
57
55

61
61

66
65

Daniel Island SC

North Charleston SC

Daniel Island SC
Charleston SC
Bluffton SC
Johns Island SC
Summerville SC

Summerville SC
Mount Pleasant SC

Charleston SC
Sumter SC

N NN N W W N

6577*

8429*
7896*
7780*

7554*

7934*

6540*

5486*

7278
7308
6840*
6294*
7363*

6840*

7898*
6136

15511*
14784*
13991*
13299*
13468*

14657*
13569*

15487*
12765*

12063

23940
22680
21771
20139
19762
14917

22591
20409

23385
19305



Richard Mertz

Anthony Gill

Ava Gerschutz

Brianna Zappulla
Rachel Drake

Skylar Jones

Lynsey Ekema

71

76

14

23
23

27

33

Mount Pleasant SC

Charleston SC

Bluffton SC

Charleston SC
Johns Island SC

Hanahan SC

Edgefield SC

4918*

4035

9166*

7655*

9098*

7747%

4426*

7797*
6931

6979

9336*

8579*

17004*

14689*
13148*

16961*

15463*

14254

13005

26170

22486
20803

26059

23210



Caroline Raburn
Jennifer Haman

Elizabeth Spitz
Alice Savage
Megann Helton-Rieter

Shannon Williams
Andrea Pinkston

Michele Reese

Caroline Sinkler
Meredith Nelson
Cynthia Wahl

34
31

39
36
37

43
42

47

54
52
54

Johns Island SC
Summerville SC

Charleston SC
Mount Pleasant SC
North Charleston SC

Mount Pleasant SC
Daniel Island SC

Sumter SC

Charleston SC
Mount Pleasant SC
Mount Pleasant SC

7918*
6910*

9075*
7840*

8033*

7378*

9641*
9449*
9256*

7579
6717

8613
7667
7275*

8607*
7852

7156

9238
8935
8662

14998*
13064*

17167*
14884*
14759*

17280*
15302*

14124*

18196*
17538*
16651*

22916
19974

26242
22724
22034

25887
23335

21502

27837
26987
25907



1 Donna Engblom 56 Mount Pleasant SC 2 7905*  14909* 22814
2 Kathy Phlegar 56 Mount Pleasant SC 2 7346*  6760* 14106

1  Cherry Kent 63 Charleston SC 2 8457* 15907* 24364




