

# Charleston Sprint Triathlon Series Elite

Results Provided by GO Race Productions

## Open/Elite Males

Place	Name	Age	City/State	Count	CSTS3	CSTS4	CSTS5	Total
1	George Moreno	29	Bluffton SC	3	10154*	9673	19989*	<b>30143</b>
2	Emmanuel Ruelis	37	North Charleston SC	3	10278*	9899	19819*	<b>30097</b>
3	Alexis Hutton	21	Charleston SC	3	10094*	9759	19471*	<b>29565</b>
4	Jason McCormack	32	Daniel Island SC	3	9706	9761*	19028*	<b>28789</b>
5	Joe Lanser	31	Charlotte NC	2	9792*		18222*	<b>28014</b>
6	Matthew Kent	45	Charleston SC	2	8918*		17340*	<b>26258</b>
7	John Duberley	32	Bluffton SC	3	8862*	8587	17170*	<b>26032</b>
8	Kostantinos Katsanevakis	37	Mount Pleasant SC	2		8287*	16255*	<b>24542</b>
9	Adam Pomerantz	40	Charleston SC	2		8607*	15884*	<b>24491</b>
10	Caleb Clark	19	Charleston SC	3	8488	8666*	15526*	<b>24192</b>
11	Adam Clark	49	Charleston SC	3	7859*	7651	15141*	<b>23000</b>
12	Isaac Jacobson	31	Mount Pleasant SC	2	8297*	7792*		<b>16089</b>

## Open/Elite Females

Place	Name	Age	City/State	Count	CSTS3	CSTS4	CSTS5	Total
1	Juliana Nievergelt	60	Mount Pleasant SC	2		10531*	20573*	<b>31104</b>
2	Kat Wilcox	31	Summerville SC	3	10588*	10301	20205*	<b>30793</b>

3	Ashley Anderson	29	Norfolk VA	2		10158*	19672*	<b>29830</b>
4	Stephanie Rhodes	29	Charleston SC	2	9729*		17659*	<b>27388</b>

---

## Charleston Sprint Triathlon Series Clydesdale

---

*Results Provided by GO Race Productions*

---

### Masters Clydesdale

Place	Name	Age	City/State	Count	CSTS3	CSTS4	CSTS5	Total
1	Daniel Caskie	41	Summerville SC	3	5932*	5925	11787*	<b>17719</b>
2	Todd Miller	54	Mount Pleasant SC	2	6556*	6594*		<b>13150</b>

---

## Charleston Sprint Triathlon Series Athena

---

*Results Provided by GO Race Productions*

---

### Masters Athena

Place	Name	Age	City/State	Count	CSTS3	CSTS4	CSTS5	Total
1	Marcia Ziemba	49	Summerville SC	3	7923*	7551	14641*	<b>22564</b>

---

## Charleston Sprint Triathlon Series Age Group

---

Male 14 and Under

Place	Name	Age	City/State	Count	CSTS3	CSTS4	CSTS5	Total
1	Alexander Zon	13	Charlotte NC	3	8283*	8045	15522*	<b>23805</b>
2	Sam Deaton	12	Bluffton SC	2		0*	11843*	<b>11843</b>

Male 15 to 19

Place	Name	Age	City/State	Count	CSTS3	CSTS4	CSTS5	Total
1	Charles Deaton	15	Bluffton SC	3	8764*	8255	16186*	<b>24950</b>
2	Zane Sechrest	15	Charleston SC	3	6752	7240*	13930*	<b>21170</b>
3	Christopher Feuers	15	Bluffton SC	2		5862*	13206*	<b>19068</b>

Male 20 to 24

Place	Name	Age	City/State	Count	CSTS3	CSTS4	CSTS5	Total
1	Francisco Orta	21	Bluffton SC	2	7819*	7381*		<b>15200</b>

Male 25 to 29

Place	Name	Age	City/State	Count	CSTS3	CSTS4	CSTS5	Total
1	Oliver Gill	27	Charleston SC	2		6234*	15454*	<b>21688</b>
2	Saeed Jones	27	Summerville SC	2		6809*	13903*	<b>20712</b>
3	Erik Brower	28	Summerville SC	2	5563*		11543*	<b>17106</b>

Male 30 to 34

Place	Name	Age	City/State	Count	CSTS3	CSTS4	CSTS5	Total
1	Daniel Hayes	33	Summerville SC	3	9201*	8700	17234*	<b>26435</b>
2	Dylan Davison	34	Johns Island SC	2		8365*	16769*	<b>25134</b>
3	Gage Hicks	30	Myrtle Beach SC	2		8410*	16693*	<b>25103</b>
4	Johnathan Stein	34	Mount Pleasant SC	2		8237*	16293*	<b>24530</b>
5	Nick Gibson	33	Beaufort SC	2	8185*		15343*	<b>23528</b>
6	Matthew Gerety	33	Charleston SC	2	8616*	8137*		<b>16753</b>

### Male 35 to 39

Place	Name	Age	City/State	Count	CSTS3	CSTS4	CSTS5	Total
1	Matt Jones	39	Charleston SC	2		9113*	18201*	<b>27314</b>
2	John Trepn	36	Charleston SC	3	8984*	8257	16342*	<b>25326</b>
3	Christopher Savage	36	Mount Pleasant SC	3	8337*	7954	15778*	<b>24115</b>
4	Nicholas Powell	35	Moncks Corner SC	3	7617*	7252	14210*	<b>21827</b>
5	Charles Hall	38	Johns Island SC	3	7515*	7096	14245*	<b>21760</b>
6	Philip Heath Ward	38	Charleston SC	3	6754*	6450	12975*	<b>19729</b>
7	Ben Yocum	39	Conway SC	2	8198*	8134*		<b>16332</b>

### Male 40 to 44

Place	Name	Age	City/State	Count	CSTS3	CSTS4	CSTS5	Total
1	Brian Giddens	42	Summerville SC	2		8540*	16771*	<b>25311</b>
2	Brad Wilhoit	42	Charleston SC	3	8429*	7920	15836*	<b>24265</b>
3	Christopher Wilhoit	42	Charleston SC	3	7589*	7389	15586*	<b>23175</b>

4	Gregory Ross	43	Mount Pleasant SC	2		6849*	14146*	<b>20995</b>
5	David Ronald Whitley	43	Mount Pleasant SC	2	8126*	7658*		<b>15784</b>
6	Joel Melroy	40	Charleston SC	2	7330*	6936*		<b>14266</b>
7	Joseph Nygard	42	Simpsonville SC	2	5810*	5707*		<b>11517</b>

### Male 45 to 49

Place	Name	Age	City/State	Count	CSTS3	CSTS4	CSTS5	Total
1	Diego Sosa	46	Myrtle Beach SC	2		8833*	17245*	<b>26078</b>
2	Nick Wong	45	Mount Pleasant SC	3	8737*	5451	16104*	<b>24841</b>
3	Christopher Korey	45	Charleston SC	2		8356*	16065*	<b>24421</b>
4	Randy Sparks	45	Okatie SC	2		7927*	16259*	<b>24186</b>
5	Drew Regan	45	Mount Pleasant SC	3	9162*	8685	14098*	<b>23260</b>
6	Kevin Tingley	47	Charleston SC	3	8431*	7940	14775*	<b>23206</b>
7	Justin Law	47	Goose Creek SC	2		7369*	15046*	<b>22415</b>
8	Conan Felix	45	Charleston SC	3	7911*	7743	14169*	<b>22080</b>
9	David Townsend	46	Columbia SC	3	5959	6357*	11732*	<b>18089</b>
10	Shawn Pinkston	46	Daniel Island SC	2		5763*	11510*	<b>17273</b>

### Male 50 to 54

Place	Name	Age	City/State	Count	CSTS3	CSTS4	CSTS5	Total
1	Philippe Des Francs	52	Charleston SC	3	9231*	8741	17033*	<b>26264</b>
2	John Young	50	Mount Pleasant SC	3	8337*	8165	16115*	<b>24452</b>
3	Corey Smith	51	Lexington NC	2		7860*	14736*	<b>22596</b>
4	Andrew Morelli	53	Charleston SC	2		6750*	13130*	<b>19880</b>
5	Mark Brandenburg	52	Johns Island SC	2		6325*	13183*	<b>19508</b>

6	Steve Williamson	54	Daniel Island SC	2	6577*	5486*		<b>12063</b>
---	------------------	----	------------------	---	-------	-------	--	--------------

**Male 55 to 59**

Place	Name	Age	City/State	Count	CSTS3	CSTS4	CSTS5	Total
1	Chuck Boyd	56	North Charleston SC	2	8429*		15511*	<b>23940</b>
2	John Klausmeier	56	Daniel Island SC	3	7896*	7278	14784*	<b>22680</b>
3	Jonathan Edwards	58	Charleston SC	3	7780*	7308	13991*	<b>21771</b>
4	Allen Peterson	58	Bluffton SC	2		6840*	13299*	<b>20139</b>
5	Michael Connor	57	Johns Island SC	2		6294*	13468*	<b>19762</b>
6	Bill Ward	55	Summerville SC	2	7554*	7363*		<b>14917</b>

**Male 60 to 64**

Place	Name	Age	City/State	Count	CSTS3	CSTS4	CSTS5	Total
1	Bruce Day	61	Summerville SC	2	7934*		14657*	<b>22591</b>
2	Steve McCormack	61	Mount Pleasant SC	2		6840*	13569*	<b>20409</b>

**Male 65 to 69**

Place	Name	Age	City/State	Count	CSTS3	CSTS4	CSTS5	Total
1	Bob Foster	66	Charleston SC	2		7898*	15487*	<b>23385</b>
2	Douglas Carter	65	Sumter SC	3	6540*	6136	12765*	<b>19305</b>

**Male 70 to 74**

Place	Name	Age	City/State	Count	CSTS3	CSTS4	CSTS5	Total
-------	------	-----	------------	-------	-------	-------	-------	-------

1	Richard Mertz	71	Mount Pleasant SC	2	4918*		9336*	<b>14254</b>
<b>Male 75 to 79</b>								

Place	Name	Age	City/State	Count	CSTS3	CSTS4	CSTS5	Total
-------	------	-----	------------	-------	-------	-------	-------	-------

1	Anthony Gill	76	Charleston SC	3	4035	4426*	8579*	<b>13005</b>
<b>Female 14 and Under</b>								

Place	Name	Age	City/State	Count	CSTS3	CSTS4	CSTS5	Total
-------	------	-----	------------	-------	-------	-------	-------	-------

1	Ava Gerschutz	14	Bluffton SC	2	9166*		17004*	<b>26170</b>
<b>Female 20 to 24</b>								

Place	Name	Age	City/State	Count	CSTS3	CSTS4	CSTS5	Total
-------	------	-----	------------	-------	-------	-------	-------	-------

1	Brianna Zappulla	23	Charleston SC	2		7797*	14689*	<b>22486</b>
2	Rachel Drake	23	Johns Island SC	3	7655*	6931	13148*	<b>20803</b>
<b>Female 25 to 29</b>								

Place	Name	Age	City/State	Count	CSTS3	CSTS4	CSTS5	Total
-------	------	-----	------------	-------	-------	-------	-------	-------

1	Skylar Jones	27	Hanahan SC	2	9098*		16961*	<b>26059</b>
<b>Female 30 to 34</b>								

Place	Name	Age	City/State	Count	CSTS3	CSTS4	CSTS5	Total
-------	------	-----	------------	-------	-------	-------	-------	-------

1	Lynsey Ekema	33	Edgefield SC	3	7747*	6979	15463*	<b>23210</b>
---	--------------	----	--------------	---	-------	------	--------	--------------

2	Caroline Raburn	34	Johns Island SC	3	7918*	7579	14998*	<b>22916</b>
3	Jennifer Haman	31	Summerville SC	3	6910*	6717	13064*	<b>19974</b>

### Female 35 to 39

Place	Name	Age	City/State	Count	CSTS3	CSTS4	CSTS5	Total
1	Elizabeth Spitz	39	Charleston SC	3	9075*	8613	17167*	<b>26242</b>
2	Alice Savage	36	Mount Pleasant SC	3	7840*	7667	14884*	<b>22724</b>
3	Megann Helton-Rieter	37	North Charleston SC	2		7275*	14759*	<b>22034</b>

### Female 40 to 44

Place	Name	Age	City/State	Count	CSTS3	CSTS4	CSTS5	Total
1	Shannon Williams	43	Mount Pleasant SC	2		8607*	17280*	<b>25887</b>
2	Andrea Pinkston	42	Daniel Island SC	3	8033*	7852	15302*	<b>23335</b>

### Female 45 to 49

Place	Name	Age	City/State	Count	CSTS3	CSTS4	CSTS5	Total
1	Michele Reese	47	Sumter SC	3	7378*	7156	14124*	<b>21502</b>

### Female 50 to 54

Place	Name	Age	City/State	Count	CSTS3	CSTS4	CSTS5	Total
1	Caroline Sinkler	54	Charleston SC	3	9641*	9238	18196*	<b>27837</b>
2	Meredith Nelson	52	Mount Pleasant SC	3	9449*	8935	17538*	<b>26987</b>
3	Cynthia Wahl	54	Mount Pleasant SC	3	9256*	8662	16651*	<b>25907</b>

### Female 55 to 59

Place	Name	Age	City/State	Count	CSTS3	CSTS4	CSTS5	Total
1	Donna Engblom	56	Mount Pleasant SC	2		7905*	14909*	<b>22814</b>
2	Kathy Phlegar	56	Mount Pleasant SC	2	7346*	6760*		<b>14106</b>

### Female 60 to 64

Place	Name	Age	City/State	Count	CSTS3	CSTS4	CSTS5	Total
1	Cherry Kent	63	Charleston SC	2	8457*		15907*	<b>24364</b>

---